PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Monarch Manufacturing Company	12/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monarch Materials Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	28972 R Avenue	
City:	Adel	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5855806
Patent Number:	5843323
Patent Number:	5651215
Patent Number:	5575114
Patent Number:	D393083
Patent Number:	5245788
Patent Number:	D335438
Patent Number:	6810629
Patent Number:	D497013
Patent Number:	6789369
Patent Number:	4250680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)283-3108

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5152833100

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0298

500737849

Email: nwestin@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Neal K. Westin

Address Line 1: 700 Walnut, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neal K. Westin

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assign#page1.tif source=Patent Assign#page2.tif source=Patent Assign#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of 12:01 a.m. prevailing Central Time on December 16, 2008, by and between Monarch Manufacturing Company, an Iowa corporation ("Seller"), and Monarch Materials Group, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Buyer").

- A. Seller, HMG Materials Group, LLC ("HMG") and Monarch Holdings, Inc. have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 11, 2008 (the "Purchase Agreement").
- B. As permitted under the Purchase Agreement, HMG has assigned all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Purchase Agreement to Buyer, as HMG's designee, under that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of December 15, 2008 (the "Assignment Agreement").
- C. Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and the Assignment Agreement, Seller desires to sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to accept from Seller, for the consideration and upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the patents or patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals and of the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, and transfers to Buyer, all of its right, title and interest of every kind and character throughout the world in and to the Patents and any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or foreign equivalents thereof and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom, for Buyer's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this Assignment had not been made, together with all damages or payments due or payable, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives. Buyer is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries claiming priority to any or all said Patents in the name of Buyer or otherwise as Buyer may deem advisable, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, Paris Convention, or otherwise, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Patents to Buyer in accordance herewith.

The undersigned hereby grants an authorized representative of Buyer the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

SELLER

MONARCH MANUFACTURING COMPANY

y: <u>Jelant Tour All</u> Hobart Truesdell, Independent Director

STATE OF New York) SS COUNTY OF New York)

On this day of December 2008, personally appeared Hobart Truesdell, known to me to be an Independent Director of the Seller named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Patent Assignment pursuant to authority duly received.

KIMBERLY M UQUILLAS

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01UQ6153849

Qualified in Bronx County

My Commission Expires October 16, 2010

Kemberly M. Upriller-Notary

Patent Assignment

Exhibit A

Patent Name	Country of Patent/ Application	Patent No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (Filing Date)
Window Pour Mold	United States	5,855,806	01/05/1999
Adjustable Window Pour Mold Mounting System	United States	5,843,323	12/01/1998
Hopper Window	United States	5,651,215 and 5,575,114	07/29/1997 And 11/19/1996
Window Pour Mold	United States	D 393,083	03/31/1998
Casement Window	United States	5,245,788	09/21/1993
Latch for Sliding Window	United States	D335,438	05/11/1993
Window Well Cover Apparatus	United States	6,810,629	11/02/2004
Panel for a window well area wall	United States	D497,013	10/05/2004
Composite window frame structural member	United States	6,789,369	09/14/2004
Clad Window	United States	4,250,680	02/17/1981

RECORDED: 12/22/2008